N° / Nr 24DOC127-02
Type codification: RR91-A0-00-F0 (for all brands) for X Plorer S140 and S135
RR91-B0-00-F0 (for all brands) for X Plorer S140+ and S135+
Or Suction Base - Input 220-240 V ; 50-60 Hz Power
850 W (dust collection state) Output 24 V DC; 1,5 A DC
N° 2011/65/EU of June 08, 2011
N° 2015/863/EU of March 31, 2015
N° 2012/19/EU of July 4, 2012
N° 1782/2019/EC of October, 1, 2019
N° 1275/2008/EC of Dec. 17, 2008
N° 801/2013 of August, 22, 2013
is declared :

X Plorer S140 or S140+ or S135 or S135+
Tefal
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019)
Ac adapter K18B240063G_Input 100-240V; 50/60 Hz; 0,5 A
Output 24,0 V DC; 0,63 A DC
EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020)
Hereby, we
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity
is (are) in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:
ROWENTA FRANCE SAS - GROUPE SEB
Chemin du Virolet 27200 VERNON - France
declare that the product(s) sold by SEB Group subsidiaries
Under commercial brand
Rowenta
N° 2014/30/EU of Feb 26, 2014
N° 2014/35/EU of Feb 26, 2014
N° 2014/53/EU of April 16, 2014
N° 2009/125/EC of Oct. 21, 2009
N° / Nr 24DOC127-02
Type codification: RR91-A0-00-F0 (for all brands) for X Plorer S140
and S135